AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT
With Fire Safe Council of Nevada County

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 10th day of January, 2023 by and between Fire Safe Council
of Nevada County and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment will amend the prior contract
between the parties related to the Access and Functional Needs Program, Phase One Scope of
Work executed on March 8, 2022 by Resolution No. 22-125 and the subsequent Contract
Amendment 1 executed on July 12, 2022 by Resolution No. 22-0867.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the contract to increase the contract
performance period from 12/31/2022 to 2/28/2023; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the contract to increase the contract amount by
$24,000.00 with no additional increase in required match amount; and

WHEREAS, the current scope of work already includes the tasks needed to complete the
implementation of defensible space treatment on pre-determined properties for project Phase 1
and this funds that section of the contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. This Amendment shall be effective as of January 10, 2023.
2. The performance period of the contract shall be extended to February 28, 2023.
3. That paragraph two payment total not to exceed contract amount be increased by

$24,000.00. The new contract shall not exceed $339,124.30; the match
requirement of in-kind or hard match of $99,506.25 will remain the same.

4, That in all other respects the prior contract of the parties shall remain in full force

and effect except as amended herein.

APPROVED AS TO FORM: COUNTY OF NEVADA

COUNTY COUNSEL
By: By:
Honorable Sue Hoek
Chair, of the Board of Supervisors
ATTEST: CONTRACTOR:
By: By:

Julie Patterson Hunter
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Jamie Jones, Executive Director
Fire Safe Council of Nevada County

lof2|Page



